Class

Overall

MA
Master
<=1400

MB
Master
>1400

EA
Expert
<=1400

EB
Expert
>1400

Novice

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

eCOllvVii )

Driver

Keith Lane

Matt Endean
David Lobb

Suze Endean

Jim Bowie

Adrian White

Gavin Rogers

Kim Adams

Rob Russell

David Smalley

Jonathan Williams

Jon Bray

Wojciech Koziel

Robert Potyra

Conrad Bos

Ilcullnv

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge

Awards Summary

Score

56

41

35

33

49

47

45

46

41

46

34

48

31

26

Navigator

Julie Lane

Suze Endean
Matt Endean

Georgina Clark

Adrian White
Derek Rogers

Alan Coombs

Emilie Russell

Bob Betteridge

Chloe Hewitt
Mark Wade

Mike Vainola

Tomasz Cebo
Piotr Rudzki

Oliver Bos

Score

54

41

33

49

a5

35

46

39

31

48

31

25
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Driver
Keith Lane
Jonathan Williams
Wojciech Koziel
Adrian White
Mark Wade
Jon Bray
Jim Bowie
David Smalley
Kim Adams
Gavin Rogers
Andrew Bainbridge
Matt Endean
Rob Russell
Alan Coombs
David Lobb
Luis Gutierrez Diaz
Suze Endean
Robert Potyra
Andy Donn
Chris Moore
Jamie Turner
Sheldon Furby
Conrad Bos
Dariusz Grzesik
Robert Turner
Tomasz Marciniak
Owen Turner
Mike Thomas
Geoff Bateman
Rich Baker
John Parsons
Rob Thompson

Round 1
11
15
12
15
13
(10)
13

11
(10)
15
13

10

11

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge

Round 2
15
13
(6)
13
15
15
12
12
13
15
10
15

11

11
13

11

10

Driver Positions
after Round 5

Round 3
15
11

(10)
8
12

10
11
15
13
11
13
12
13
10
9
11
7
11

12

12
15

13

12

Round 4
15
15
15
11
13
12
12
13

10

15

0o

13

15

12

Round 5
(9)

12
13

10
12
11
11
15
10

12
13

11

15

12
12

15

10

Total
56
54
54
52
49
49
49
46
46
45
43
41
41
40
35
34
33
31
31
30
28
26
26
26
26
24
24
23
22
22
22
22



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
51
53
54
54
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
68

Georgina Clark
Andrew Dudley
Dan Lukas
Colin Sutton
Rafal Surys
Tim Smith
Richard Atherton
Roy Gravestock
Jack Mason
Robert Solarski
Derek Rogers
Ben Greenfield
Robert Dudley
Joe Sutton
Ben Dawson
Simon May
Aaron Rayner
Andrew Scott
Graham Child
Paul Sharp
Kevin Fisher
Radek Kmak
Daniel Lukaszewski
Graham Skeggs
Oliver Bos
Mark Banham
Steve Brew
Konrad Ciurys
Ben Howlett
Tom Jenkins
Martin Lane
Duncan Christmas
Rob Granger
Rob Kitchen
Bart Lang
Chris Smith
Gary Ward

13

15
15

12

12

11

10
10

13

12
12

11

10

13

15

10

10

12

13

10

11

11

10

15

13

15
11

13
13

10

11

10

21
21
21
20
19
19
19
19
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10



70
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Vini Cruz
Ding Boston
Radoslaw Kmak
lan Mepham
Martin Dumbill
Richard Howatt
Alex Jakes
Matt Marven
Mick Rose
Alan Wakeman
Andy Elcomb
Henry Hardiment
Ben Heggs
Bradley Howlett
Mathew Marven
Piotr Rudzki
Charles Thompson
Pat Tierney
Daniel Warner
Keith Bramley
James Newbould
Martin Putman
Adam Woodard
Rob McHugh
Michael Bishop
Barney Lower
Gee Warner
Laura Christmas
Lee Bezuidenhout
Ollie Camp
Paul Dumbill
Martin Newson
Stuart Kingham
Martin Styles
Dean Bartram
Eddie Call
Bartlomiej Smolen
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
128
128
128
128
128
134
135

Bex Styles
Jeremy Adams
Tim Allen
Andre Araujo
Geoffrey Bateman
Dan Biles
Melanie Camp
Pete Collins
Amy Conboy 1
David Courtney
Steven Elliott 1
Simon Foote
Simon French 1
Paul Hebden
Jenny Hewitt
Lisa Howes 1
Anthony Hyatt
Andrzej Jasik
Donovan Louie
John Moore
lan O'Connor
Colin Paul
Alexander Pinnock
Barry Siveyer
Justin Smith
Tracey Thompson
Andrzej Urlik
Colin Wake
Ross Westgarth
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Driver
Matt Endean
David Lobb
Suze Endean
Jamie Turner
Keith Lane
Owen Turner
Robert Turner
Aaron Rayner
Paul Sharp
Radek Kmak
Steve Brew
Ben Howlett
Rob Kitchen
Bart Lang
Alan Wakeman

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Diver Class MA Positions (Master <= 1400)
after Round 5

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5
15 15 11
10 13 12
11 13 9
13 15
15 9
12 12
9 8
15
13
12
11
11
10
10
8

Total
41
35
33
28
24
24
17
15
13
12
11
11
10
10
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Driver
Jim Bowie
Adrian White
Gavin Rogers
Andrew Bainbridge
Alan Coombs
Chris Moore
Tomasz Marciniak
Mark Wade
Derek Rogers
Robert Dudley
Ben Dawson
Tom Jenkins
Ding Boston
lan Mepham
Mike Thomas
Ben Heggs
Charles Thompson
James Newbould
Lee Bezuidenhout
Martin Newson

Round 1
13

15
11

w b~ O

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Driver Class MB Positions (Master > 1400)

Round 2
12
13
15
10
11

after Round 5

Round 3

10
15
13
12
11
9

8

Round 4
12
11

10
9
7

15

13

Round 5
12
13
15
10

11

Total
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Driver
Kim Adams
Rob Russell
Keith Lane
Sheldon Furby
Luis Gutierrez Diaz
John Parsons
Georgina Clark
Simon May
Graham Skeggs
Rob Thompson
Gary Ward
Colin Sutton
Mick Rose
Henry Hardiment
Adam Woodard

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Driver Class EA Positions (Expert <=1400)
after Round 5

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4
11 13 11
13 13 15
15 15
13
10
12
15
12
12
10
9
8
7
6

Round 5
11

12
13
10
15

Total
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Driver
David Smalley
Jonathan Williams
Jon Bray
Andy Donn
Rich Baker
Andrew Dudley
Richard Atherton
Roy Gravestock
Ben Greenfield
Mike Thomas
Mark Wade
Adrian White
Graham Child
Kevin Fisher
Wojciech Koziel
Mark Banham
Colin Sutton
Rob Granger
Chris Smith
Radoslaw Kmak
Joe Sutton
Andy Elcomb
Pat Tierney
Martin Putman

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Driver Class EB Positions (Expert > 1400)
after Round 5

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5
12 10 13 11
13 11 15
12 12 10
11 7 8 5
13 9
13 8
11 8
9 10
15
15
15
15
13
12
12
11
5 6
10
10
9
9
7
7

Total
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Driver
Wojciech Koziel
Robert Potyra
Conrad Bos
Dariusz Grzesik
Jon Bray
Geoff Bateman
Dan Lukas
Rafal Surys
Tim Smith
Jack Mason
Robert Solarski

Jonathan Williams

Andrew Scott
Mark Wade

Daniel Lukaszewski

Oliver Bos
Konrad Ciurys

Luis Gutierrez Diaz

Keith Lane
Martin Lane

Duncan Christmas

Rob Thompson
Vini Cruz
Robert Turner
Martin Dumbill
Richard Howatt
Alex Jakes
Matt Marven
Bradley Howlett
Mathew Marven
Piotr Rudzki
Joe Sutton

Round 1
12

10

15

13

11

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Driver Class N Positions (Novice)

Round 2

13

12

11

10

after Round 5

Round 3 Round 4
15 15
11 6
12

5
6

12

13
13 3

2
9
2

11

10
10

9

1

8
8

7
7

Round 5

11

12

15

13

10

Total
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Daniel Warner
Keith Bramley
Georgina Clark
Rob McHugh
Michael Bishop
Barney Lower
Gee Warner
Laura Christmas
Ollie Camp
Paul Dumbill
Stuart Kingham
Martin Styles
Dean Bartram
Eddie Call

Bartlomiej Smolen

Bex Styles
Jeremy Adams
Tim Allen
Andre Araujo

Geoffrey Bateman

Dan Biles
Melanie Camp
Pete Collins
Amy Conboy
David Courtney
Steven Elliott
Simon Foote
Simon French
Sheldon Furby
Ben Greenfield
Paul Hebden
Jenny Hewitt
Lisa Howes
Anthony Hyatt
Andrzej Jasik
Donovan Louie
John Moore
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70
71
71
71
71
71
71
77
78

lan O'Connor
Colin Paul
Alexander Pinnock
Barry Siveyer
Justin Smith
Tracey Thompson
Andrzej Urlik
Colin Wake
Ross Westgarth
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2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Navigator Positions
after Round 5

Rank Navigator Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total
1 Julie Lane 15 15 15 9 54
2 Mark Wade 15 13 11 15 54
3 Tomasz Cebo 12 (6) 15 15 12 54
4 Jim Bowie 15 13 11 13 52
5 Jonathan Williams 13 15 8 13 49
6 Adrian White 13 12 12 12 49
7 Chloe Hewitt 12 10 13 11 46
8 Derek Rogers 15 15 15 45
9 Alan Coombs (10) 10 13 10 10 43
10 Suze Endean 15 15 11 41
11 Emilie Russell 13 13 15 41
12 Andrew Bainbridge 8 11 12 9 40
13 Bob Betteridge 11 13 11 35
14 Matt Endean 11 13 9 33
15 Roy Ineson 10 12 10 32
16 Piotr Rudzki 3 11 6 11 31
17 Mike Vainola 11 7 8 5 31
18 Georgina Clark 13 15 28
19 David Lobb 15 13 28
20 Roy Inneson 15 12 27
21 John Parsons 13 12 25
22 Oliver Bos 1 12 12 25
23 Bob Blows 12 12 24
24 Rich Baker 15 8 23
25 Sheldon Furby 1 12 10 23
26 Rob Philp 1 6 15 22
27 Mike Thomas 13 9 22
28 Steve Thompson 10 12 22
29 Jamie Turner 6 15 21
30 Robert Dudley 13 8 21
31 Chris Moore 11 1 8 20

Martin Putman 11 8 19
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
53
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Tim Ball
Will Horton
James Luke Hoare
Gavin Rogers
Thomas Greenfield
lan Pinder
Andrew Dudley
Colin Sutton
Lee Bezuidenhout
Graham Skeggs
Robert Solarski
Grzegorz Pochyla
Dariusz Grzesik
Craig Marven
Rafal Surys
Andy Elcomb
Lucy Fryer
Aaron Rayner
Marcus Keeble
Jason Bicknell
Konrad Ciurys
Andrzej Jasik
Tom Jenkins
Simon May
Paul Sharp
Daniel Warner
Conrad Bos
Ingrid Brew
Norbert Celejewski
Tony Hewitt
Bradley Howlett
Martin Lane
Jack Mason
Sharon Moore
Gareth Pearce
Joe Sutton
Scott Page

15
15

12
12

12

11

13

12
12

11

11

13

13

11

10

15

13

12

11
11

13

15

11

13
13

12

10

11

11

19
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11



70
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
84
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
96
98
99
100
101
102
103
103
105
106

Jon Bray
Laura Christmas
Tyler Foad
Keith Lane
John Sanderson
Andy Smith
Jonathan Stimpson
Darryl Streatfield
Peter Valentine
Gary Ward
Kondrad Ciurys
Caroline Cruz
Samm Keeley
Zaneta Kubat
Andy Parsons
Bartek Smolen
Bartlomiej Smolen
Ellen Tilney
Alex Jakes
Laura Hancock
Aron Hare
Jenny Hewitt
Gilly Horton
Chris Allen
Graham Child
Kevin Fisher
Steve Gosling
Richard Howatt
Ben Howlett
Robert Potyra
Chris Smith
Rob McHugh
Richard Atherton
Robert Howes
Owen Turner
Keith Bramley
Darren Armitage

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
113
115
116
117
118
119
120
120
122
123
124
125
125
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
135
137
138
139
140
141
142
142

Nathan Bignell
Dan Biles
Duncan Christmas
Ben Dawson
Martin Hussey
Becky Eardley
Jordon Sothgate
Andrzej Urlik
Kelly Radley
Joe Buxton
Radoslaw Kmak
Adrian Bragg
Darren Brown
Bex Styles
Martin Styles
Dylan Adams
Jason Andrews
Andre Araujo
Richard Arnold
Mike Bishop
Lorraine Boyle
Billy Callow
Ollie Camp
Kim Charnley
John Clayton
Amy Conboy
Vini Cruz
Vivienne Daepp
Sonny Dawson
Simon French
James Hoare
Lisa Howes
Michael Hyatt
Radek Kmak
Jakub Krupa
Barney Lower
Steve Newman
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144
145
146
147
148
149
149
151
151

Stephanie Paul
Robert Philp
Alexander Pinnock
James Rouse
Ann Siveyer
Justin Smith
Olimpia Sobiesiak
Christine Styles
Tracey Thompson
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Navigator
Suze Endean
Matt Endean

Georgina Clark

David Lobb

Julie Lane

Bob Blows

James Luke Hoare
Aaron Rayner
Andrzej Jasik

Paul Sharp

Ingrid Brew
Bradley Howlett
Jonathan Stimpson
Darryl Streatfield
Peter Valentine
Gilly Horton

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Navigator Class MA Positions
after Round 5

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5
15 15 11
11 13 9
13 15
15 13
15 9
12 12
9 8
13
12
12
11
11
10
10
10
8

Total
41
33
28
28
24
24
17
13
12
12
11
11
10
10
10
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2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Navigator Class MB Positions
after Round 5

Navigator Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5
Adrian White 13 12 12 12
Derek Rogers 15 15 15
Alan Coombs (10) 10 13 10 10

Andrew Bainbridge 8 11 12 9
Jim Bowie 13 11 13
Jonathan Williams 8 13
Gavin Rogers 9 8
Andrew Dudley 5 11
Lee Bezuidenhout 15
Robert Solarski 15
Tom Jenkins 12
Chris Moore 11
Sharon Moore 11

Jon Bray 10
Samm Keeley 9
Zaneta Kubat 9
Andy Parsons 9

Rich Baker 8

Richard Howatt 7
Alex Jakes 7
Chris Smith 7
Owen Turner 6
Ben Dawson 4

Jordon Sothgate 3

Total
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Navigator
Emilie Russell
Bob Betteridge
Julie Lane
John Parsons
Sheldon Furby
Graham Skeggs
Jamie Turner
Lucy Fryer
Simon May
Steve Thompson
Gareth Pearce
John Sanderson
Andy Smith
Ellen Tilney
Laura Hancock
Chris Allen
Robert Howes

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Navigator Class EA Positions
after Round 5

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
13 13
11 13 11

15 15
15
12

12

10
10
9
8
7
6

Round 4
15

13
12

Round 5

12
10

15
13

11

Total



2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Navigator Class EB Positions
after Round 5

Rank Navigator Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total
1 Chloe Hewitt 12 10 13 11 46
2 Mark Wade 13 11 15 39
3 Mike Vainola 11 7 8 5 31
4 Mike Thomas 13 9 22
5 Roy Ineson 12 10 22
6 Robert Dudley 13 8 21
7 Martin Putman 11 8 19
8 Tim Ball 9 10 19
9 Rich Baker 15 15
10 Jim Bowie 15 15
11 Thomas Greenfield 15 15
12 Jonathan Williams 15 15
13 Andy Elcomb 13 13
14 Tomasz Cebo 12 12
15 Roy Inneson 12 12
16 Daniel Warner 12 12
17 Tony Hewitt 11 11
18 Joe Sutton 5 6 11
19 Tyler Foad 10 10
20 Gary Ward 10 10
21 Bartek Smolen 9 9
22 Colin Sutton 9 9
23 Graham Child 7 7
24 Steve Gosling 7 7
25 Richard Atherton 6 6
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Navigator
Tomasz Cebo
Piotr Rudzki
Oliver Bos
Rob Philp
Will Horton
lan Pinder
Roy Inneson
Mark Wade
Grzegorz Pochyla
Dariusz Grzesik
Craig Marven
Rafal Surys
Jonathan Williams
Marcus Keeble
Jason Bicknell
Konrad Ciurys
Conrad Bos
Norbert Celejewski
Martin Lane
Jack Mason
Scott Page
Laura Christmas
Roy Ineson
Keith Lane
Steve Thompson
Kondrad Ciurys
Caroline Cruz
Bartlomiej Smolen
Chris Moore
Aron Hare
Jenny Hewitt
Kevin Fisher

Round 1
12

15

13

11

10

2014 AMSC Targa Challenge
Navigator Class N Positions (Novice)

Round 2

6
3

15

13

12

11

10

after Round 5

Round 3 Round 4
15 15
11 6
12
6
13

13
8 7

5
9

12
2

11
3
10

10

9
1 8

Round 5

11
12
15
13

10

Total



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
66
66
69

Ben Howlett
Robert Potyra
Colin Sutton
Rob McHugh
Jamie Turner
Keith Bramley

Darren Armitage

Nathan Bignell
Dan Biles

Duncan Christmas

Martin Hussey
Becky Eardley
Andrzej Urlik
Kelly Radley
Joe Buxton
Radoslaw Kmak
Adrian Bragg
Darren Brown
Bex Styles
Martin Styles
Dylan Adams
Jason Andrews
Andre Araujo
Richard Arnold
Mike Bishop
Lorraine Boyle
Billy Callow
Ollie Camp
Kim Charnley
John Clayton
Amy Conboy
Vini Cruz
Vivienne Daepp
Sonny Dawson
Simon French
Sheldon Furby

Thomas Greenfield
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70
71
72
73
73
75
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
83
83
85
85

James Hoare
Lisa Howes
Michael Hyatt
Alex Jakes
Radek Kmak
Jakub Krupa
Barney Lower
Steve Newman
Stephanie Paul
Robert Philp
Alexander Pinnock
James Rouse
Ann Siveyer
Justin Smith
Olimpia Sobiesiak
Christine Styles
Tracey Thompson
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